kristin culberson

From:

mnichols@upshuresd.com

Sent:

Thursday, March 10, 2022 10:27 AM

To:

todd.tefteller@countyofupshur.com; Michael Kuza; cloddiehenson@gmail.com; Scott

Mischnick; Terri Ross

Subject:

FW: Mike Fennell Resignation

Good Morning,

I am forwarding this to you all. I received this just now to serve as Mike Fennell's official resignation.

Thank you, Marc Nichols President

Upshur County Emergency Services District #1

Sent from Mail for Windows

From: Mike Fennell

Sent: Thursday, March 10, 2022 10:15 AM

To: mnichols@upshuresd.com

Subject: Resign

I hereby resign from the Upshur Co ESD

Mike Fennell

